

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.

www.lged.meherpursadar.meherpur.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.5787.000.14.101.23.1012 Date: 05-11-2023.



e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works:

SI. No.	Package No.	Tender Proposal ID No.	Name of work	Tender Last Selling (Date & Time)	Tender Closing (Date & Time)	Tender Opening (Date & Time)
01.	INF-2021-22- 405787-01	895827	Construction of 02nos class room building at Meherpur Buddhi Protibondhi & Autistic School under Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur [OTM, PW-2(a)]	21-11-2023 16:00	22-11-2023 15:00	22-11-2023 15:00
02.	INF-2021-22- 405787-02	895828	Installation of solar Street Light in different Village under Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur [OTM, PW-2(a)]	21-11-2023 16:00	22-11-2023 15:00	22-11-2023 15:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' branches up to 22-11-2023, 12:30

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Signed/-(Sabbir-Ul-Islam) Upazila Engineer

গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Meherpur Sadar Phone No: 02477792472

E-mail: ue.meherpur-s@lged.gov.bd